1 18.07.13 en / 354
 Safety technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Speed or Standstill Monitor
 BH 5932
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) e and category 3 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061

Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Ordering example for variants
BH 5932 .22 /_ _ _ /61   AC 230 V   50/60 Hz   60 Ipm
      Setting value
      Nominal frequency
      Nominal voltage
      UL approval
      Variants, if required
      0 =  fester Ansprech-
       wert
      1 =  adjustable
       setting value
       channel 1 and 2
       ogether ad -
       justable
      2 =  adjustable
       setting value
       channel 1 and 2
       separated ad -
       justable
      3 =  adjustable
       setting value
       channel 1 and 2
       together adjust-
       able with fine
       tuning to syn-
       chro nise both
       channels
      0 =  npn-input
      1 =  pnp-input
      0 = without sensor
       detection
      1 =  with sensor
       detection
      Contacts
      Type
BH 5932.22/_ _ _/61: with UL-approval (Canada/USA)
 Variants Technical Data
Safety Related Data
Values according to EN ISO 13849-1:
Kategorie: 3
PL: e
MTTFd: 280.3 a (year)
DC / DCavg: 99.0  %
dop: 365 d/a (days/year)
hop: 24 h/d (hours/day)
tZyklus: 3600 s/Zyklus
   1 /h (hour)
Values according to IEC/EN 62061 / IEC/EN 61508 / IEC/EN 61511:
SIL CL: 3 IEC/EN 62061
SIL: 3 IEC/EN 61508 /
   IEC/EN 61511
HFT: 1
DC / DCavg: 99.0  %
SFF: 99.7 %
PFHD: 1.74E-10 h-1
PFD:  1.49E-05
T1: 20 a (year)
*) HFT = Hardware-Failure-Tolerance
nfo
The values stated above are valid for the standard type.
Safety data for other variants are available on request.
The safety relevant data of the complete system has to be
determined by the manufacturer of the system.
5 18.07.13 en / 354
 Connection Examples
Connection with external contactors,